AUG 1 32012

LOREN DOMKE, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

2201 NORTH JORDAN AVENUE

JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801
TELEPHONE (907) 790-2844 FAX: (907) 790-2845

E-MAIL: domkelaw@gci.net

b= - - W ¥ | TR “S 6 S N T S,

NNNNNNNNNHH)—!HD—IHF—IHH)—I
OOQG\UIAMN#Q\GQOQ@U:AMNHO

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

DONALD H. CARLSON, WARREN

HART, GERARD HASKINS, EARL WEESE,
and LYLA C. WEESE, Individually and as
Class Representatives on Behalf of All
Persons Similarly Situated

Plaintiffs,
V.

STATE OF ALASKA, COMMERCIAL
FISHERIES ENTRY COMMISSION,

Case No. 3AN-84-5790 CI
Defendant.

N_/V‘-—/\.—/\_/\_/\_J\—/\-/\—/\_/\-/\_/\.—/

FINAL JUDGMENT AFTER FIFTH REMAND.

IT IS ORDERED that judgment is entered against defendant as follows:

1 Plaintiff class and individual class members shall recover and shall have
monetary judgment for a refund with interest as set forth in this Judgment. The principal
amount of the monetary judgment plus prejudgment interest shall be calculated and paid
as provided:

a. Principal amount of monetary judgment

(through March 31, 2009)
$12.498.224.69

b. Prejudgment interest on $12,498,224.69
(through January 31, 2010) '

$17.,952,501.48

' For overpayments made before August 7, 1997, pre-judgment interest is computéd at
10.5 percent, simple interest, through January 31, 2010. For overpayments made on or
after August 7, 1997, pre-judgment interest is calculated at 3.5 percent simple interest
under AS 09.30.070 through January 31, 2010. If a disputed refund claim is granted,

pre-judgment interest shall accrue on that disputed refund until paid as provided above.
Final Judgment After Fifth Remand
Carlson v. State of Alaska, CFEC, Case No. 3AN-84-5790 CI Page | of 2




o W0 a0 N Ul B WO e

NNNHHI—‘HHH)—ID—HH
H:\amqa\m&uma—c

ATTORNEY AT LAW
o

2201 NORTH JORDAN AVENUE

[\
(F%]

JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801
TELEPHONE (907) 790-2844 FAX: (907) 790-2845
E-MAIL: domkelaw@gci.net

LOREN DOMKE, P.C.

N N RN N
@ I3 & W

c. Subtotal: $30.450,726.17
d. Attorney Fees $3.,047.572.62

Date awarded: March 30, 2012
Judge: The Honorable Peter A. Michalski

e. Costs $7.028.93

Date awarded: 3/22/10
Judge: Peter A. Michalski

f. TOTAL JUDGMENT: $33.505,327.72
g. Post Judgment Interest Rate: 0 %
DONE this 77?1ay of  (Lleyend , 2012 at Anchorage, Alaska.
v

W%«Ji

The Honorable Andrew Guidi
Superior Court Judge

CERTIFICATION.
The undersigned certifies that on the zfi day of {( zwfgﬂ < ﬁ , 2012, a true and

correct copy of this document was served on the following: ¢

¢ Loren Domke, attorney for plaintiffs
v Lance Nelson, attorney for defendant-/440 é L,
Legal Assistant to Judge Andrew Guidi

Final Judgment After Fifth Remand
Carlson v. State of Alaska, CFEC, Case No. 3AN-84-5790 CI Page 2 of 2




